Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2002
Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 8-15
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Seidman, F.
Recap Schedules: 6-1, 8-2

Explanation: Complete the following schedule of all taxes other than income. For all allocations, provide description of allocation and calculations.

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Real Estate Regulatory

Line Assessment Payroll 8 Personal

(1 1

No. Description Fees (RAFs) Taxes Property Other Total -

WATER
1 Test Year Per Books

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)
Taxes re 3% adj. to salaries
RAFs assoc. with annualized revenue

3
4
5 Adj. Prop. Tax for proforma 8 non-used

6 Total Test Year Adjustments

7 Adjusted Test Year
8 RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase

9 Total Balance

SEWER
10

11
12
14

15

16
17

l a

Test Year Per Books

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)
Taxes re 3% adj. to salaries
RAFs assoc. with annualized revenue
Adj. Prop. Tax for proforma 8 non-used

Total Test Year Adjustments

Adjusted Test Year
RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase

Total Balance

#DIV/O! #D lV/O !

#D IV/O ! #DIV/O!

- #DIV/O! #DIV/O!
#DIV/O! #DIV/O!

#DIV/O! $ #DIV/O! $ #DIV/O!

$ 30,155 $ 13,229 $ 4,176 $ 150 $ 47,710

397 397
556 556

227 227

556 397 227 1,179

30,711 13,626 4,403 150 48,889
9,655 9,655

$ 40,366 $ 13,626 $ 4,403 $ 150 $ 58,545

27

Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Eagle Ridge
Docket No.: 030445-WS
Test Year Ended: December 31, 2002
Interim [ ] Final [XI
Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-1
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Seidman, F.

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable income taxes on operating income
for the test year.

Line Total Utility Utility Adjusted for Increase
- No. Description Ref. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer Water Sewer

1 Current Tax Expense